BOX ASSIGNMENTS				DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
	05-26-		T VLY			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHE			ERE			
	101368	3330	ENE	Jr.		
NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)     Satoshi SUGIYAMA		2. Yoshihiro	TANIINAI ID	١٨		
3. Masaki SHIMIZU	D 3. W	4. Yoshitada				
5. Hidehito KITO	1.23	6. Suehisa S				
7.		8.	OGIOAIV	•		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING	S PARTY(IES) ATTACHI		⊠NO	OIBE		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: DENSO Corporation				MAY 2 3 2000 "	2)	
ADDRESS: 1-1 Showa-cho, Kariya-city, A	Aichi-pref., 448-8661 JAI	PAN		E S	7	
	•			THADEMARK OF		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES	) ATTACHED? YES	⊠NO				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCU						
(Submit herewith only one document	for recordation—multiple	copies of sam	e Assignr	nent signed by differe	ent inventors is one	
document)						
		REST	EXEC. I	<b>DATE:</b> April 5, 2000		
	SIMILE/PHOTOCOPY					
	FIED TRANSLATION			<del></del>		
SECURITY MER		MITH, MOTE	IE DATE	C ON DECLARATION	N AND	
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLAR ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) April		WITH. (NOTE.	IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	N AND	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTH		SHEET(S) attac	ched2	YES NO	<del></del>	
A PAT: APP: NO.(S)		B. PATENT		M#	1*INVENTOR	
series code/serial no	if not in item 1		.477		if not in item 1	
09/496,959 264308						
<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to Whom Concerning Document Should be Mai</li></ol>		1	R INVOLV 5 <u>1</u> + PATS	/ED: S <u>0</u> = TOTAL	1	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		7. AMOUNT	OF FEE	ENCLOSED: (Code 5	581)	
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE T			,	
1100 New York Avenue, NW						
Ninth Floor						
Washington, DC 20005-3918						
5.5ATTY DKT:				ISSING OR INADEQUA		
D.40 004000	ND C444 UC 4			DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I		
	ND-E114-US-1 CLIENT REF.	UNDER ORD		11349 CLIENT NO.	264308 MATTER NO.	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sneet not	required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
and original document		10 Total num	pher of na	ges including this	T	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	!			nts and document	3	
		(do not file du				
Signature	<u></u>		<del></del>		<del></del>	
Attorney: Timothy J Klima						
Reg. No. 34852		Date: May	23, 2000			
	<b>Q</b> 2) 861-3662		: (202) 82			
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)						
5/24/2000 TLUU11 00000091 09496959		•		•		
3 FC:581 40.00 DF						
30055632_1 DOC	1				PAT-114X 11/1999	

PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0424

Please retrifu signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application ND-E114

Atty. Dkt. PMS 0264308

Client Ref.

**NONPROVISIONAL** 

## NONPROVISIONAL

# **ASSIGNMENT** OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

NSERT	(1) Satoshi SUGIYAMA		(2) Yoshihiro TANIMURA					
NAME(S) OF	(3) Masaki SHIMIZU	(4) Yoshitada KATAYAMA						
NVENTOR(S)	(5) Hidehito KITO	5) Hidehito KITO 🔀 x box if continued on page 2						
he receipt ar and transfer(	nd sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by t s) unto:	the undersigned who at	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)					
NSERT	DENSO CORPORATION	DENSO CORPORATION						
NAME(S) OF		1-1 SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY AICHI-PREF. 448 =8661 JAPAN						
ASSIGNEE(S)								
& ADDRESS(	ES)							
	nated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United State ns. continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pate		S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including					
TITLE OF	INVENTION ENTITLED METHOD OF STRE	ESS INDUCING TRANS	FORMATION OF AUSTENITE					
NVENTION	ľ	STAINLESS STEEL AND METHOD OF PRODUCING COMPOSITE MAGNETIC MEMBERS						
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:  NOTE → → (A) ☐ even date herewith (Complete (B) ☐ on								
ine A, B and/	or C) (C) in U.S. Appln. No. 09/496,959	filed	FEBRUARY 3, 2000					
nereinafter act or	AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unifor its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represe a behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any GNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention her The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro Lethis document.	ntatives; the undersigned agree( papers for ASSIGNEE, its succe eby transferred.	s) that the attorney of record in said application shall ssors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed					
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES					
1):	Satoshi Sugara	April 5, 2000	Jae Makagawa					
Name: 2)	Satoshi SUGIYAMA Janinura	April 5, 2000	Jae Makagawa					
Name: 3) 	Yoshihiro TANIMURA	<u>April 5, 2000</u>	Jae Nafragawa					
Name: 4) Name:	Masaki SHIMIZU	April 5, 2000						
Name: 5) Name:  _ Name:	Yoshitada KATAYAMA Hidehito KITO	April 5, 2000	Jae Makagawa					
130,110.	I HAWHIEW I WILL							

PAT-114 12/99

**PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0425** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(Continued from page 1)

#### LISTING OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

**RECORDED: 05/23/2000** 

(6) Suehisa SUGISAKA	(7)
(8)	(9)
(10)	(11)
(12)	(13)
(14)	(15)

## SIGNATURES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS/WITNESSES/DATES SIGNED

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
6):	Suchisa Sugisaka	April 5, 2000	Tae Makagawa
Name:	Suehisa SUGISAKA		,
7)			
Name:			
8)			
Name:			
9)			
Name:			
10)			
Name:			
11)			
Name:			
12)			
Name:			
13)			
Name:			
14)			
Name:			
15)			
Name:			

PAT-114 12/99

PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0426